कोल इण्डिया लिमिटेड के सहय कोल इण्डिया लिमिटेड के सहय दयानन्द ऐंग्लोवैदिक कॉलेज प्रबंधक नई दिल्ली द्वारा संचालित शिक्षा Visit us: <u>www.davtopa.com</u>	र्ममति P.O. : - Topa, PIN:- 825330 DIST Ramgarh, Jharkhand
An English Medium Co-educational CBSE Affiliated Secondary School	
DAV CAE Code: 455 PS-Cell Code: JH-0.	35 CBSE School No.: 66509 CBSE Aff. No.: 3430310
Ref. No. DAV/PS/Topa/2020/ 188 Date: 07.08.2000	

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

With reference to your letter of deficiencies vide ref no. CBSE/AFF/EX-00736-1920/2019-20 dt. 14.07.2020.

This is to certify that our school i.e. **DAV Public School, Topa, CCL (Kuju Area), Ramgarh, Jharkhand** is running under the aegis of and also financed by Coal India Ltd. So, as per government norms, school has no need to submit the NOC from State Government.

The NOC issued by CCL is enclosed herewith for your kind perusal.

Principal

(A.K.Prakhar) Principal Head Master D.A.V. Public School, Topa Colliery At+Post-Topa, Dist-Ramgarh (JH)-825330

Manager D.A.V. Public School, Topa Distt. Ramgarh, Pin-825330



सेन्ट्रल कोलफोल्ड्स लिमिटेड (कोल इण्डिया लिभिटेड की एक सहायक कम्पनी)



CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMITED (A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited) Website : www.ccl.nlc.in

Ref. No.: GMER/1984 DAV/2013/66 Dated: 28/6/2013

TO

The Secretary

Central Board of Secondary Education Shiksha Kendra, 2, Community Centre, Preet Vihar, New Delhi-110092

Sir,

This is to certify that the Central Coalfields Limited has no objection to start Class-IX in CAV Public School, Topa Colliery, CCL. Kuju Area, Distt: Ramgarh (Jharkhand), IN: 825330 from the session 2014-201.

Principal D.A.V. Public School, Topa Colliges Att. Post. Topa, Nict.-Rampach (141-325130

Waff Officer (Personnel) G. C. L. Kuju Area .

Manager D.A.V. Public School, Topa Distt. Ramgarh, Pin-825330